
.RDINANCBNo' 1B 5 5 49 

* Amend contract with Environmental Hazard SVC'S LLC for an additional $18,000 and extend 
contract through June 30, 2013 to provide additional lead sample analysis (Ordinance; amend
 
Contract No. 30002316)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

I . On July 1,2011 a contract was entered into between the City of Portland (City) and
 
Environmental Services LLC to provide lead paint sample laboratory analysis services.
 

2. 	 The original contract amount was $18,000 with an expiration date of June30,2012. 

3. 	 Additional lead paint sample analysis services are required. The Portland Housing
 
Bureau (PHB) recomlnends that Contract No.30002316 witli Environmental Services
 
LLC be amended to increase the compensation by $ 1 8,000 and extend the expiration date 
to June 30,2013. 

4. 	 The additional compensation under this Ordinance comes to $18,000, which is 100% of 
the original compensation amount of $ I 8,000. The new not-to-exceed amount of the 
contract is $36,000. 

5. 	 Sufficient funding resides in the FY12-13 PHB budget. 

NOW THEREFORE, the Council Directs: 
a. The Chief Procurertent Officer is authorized to amelld Contract No. 30002316 with 

Environmental Services LLC for services in accordance with Amendment No. 1 attached 
hereto as Exhibit A. 

b. The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks payable to 
Environmental Services LLC chargeable to the Portland Housing Bureau r,vhen dernand is 
presented and approved by the proper authorities. 

Section 2.The Council declares that an emergency exists because of the need for uninterrupted 
services for the analysis of lead hazards. Therefore, this Ordinance shall be in full force and 
effect frorn and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the council: AUG 22 2012 	 Lavonne Griffin-valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Commissioner Nick Fish By i 

Prepared by: Richard Sassara 
Date Prepared: July 25,2012 l)eputy 



Jl'1" 

910 =x 
Agenda No. 

onoinrn"cENo. 18 5 5 49 
l-l xz-..."{'svc'gT LL (­

* Amend contract with Environmental S€ñ4€es for an additionalarnor¡nt'of $18,000 and extend contract 

through June 30,2013 to provide additional lead sample analysis. (Ordinance; amend ContractNo. 30002316) 

INTRODUCED BY
 
C om m issio ne r/Au d itor:
 

Nick Fish
 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mayor /Finance and Adryinistration - ACaryrs?
' Position 1/Utilities -Fritfl s.. -t 

Position 2Mlorks -Fiút¿ Ú '-' 
Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safety - Leonard 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: Portland Housing Bureau
 
Bureau l'léad: Traci Manning
 

'-.¿a '1
 

Preflared by: Richard Sassara
 
Date Prepared: July 25,2012
 

Financial lmpact & Public lnvolvement 
Statement 
Completed X Amends Budget! 
Portland Policy Document
 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated
 
in document. Yes n ruo X
 
Council Meeting Date
 
August 8,2012
 

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN N 

Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

coNsENT x 
REGULAR fl
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

I' ( 

By: 
Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS 
FOLLOWS:FOUR.FIFTHS AGENDA 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fri+z	 1. Fritz 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 i saltzman
 

t/
4. Leonard 4. Leonard
 

v
Adams	 Adams 




